GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission

Viniyamak Bhavan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Notification

Delhi, 1st January, 2003

No. F 8(9)/DERC/2001-02/3394.- In exercise of the powers conferred on it by section 61 of the Delhi Electricity Reform Act, 2000 (Act 2 of 2001), the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby makes the following amendments to the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Performance Standards-Metering and Billing) Regulations, 2002, namely:-

- 1. (1) These regulations may be called Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Performance Standards-Metering and Billing)(Amendment) Regulations, 2003
- (2) They shall come into force on 01.01.2003.
- 2. In Clause (iii) of Regulation 1 of the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Performance Standards-Metering and Billing) Regulations, 2002, for the words "01.01.2003" the words "01.04.2003" shall be substituted.

(Manohar Lal Sharma) Secretary